## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## \*\*NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF\*\* MOTION HEARING

TO

ALL PARTIES

AND

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 920260-TL
IN RE: COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW OF THE REVENUE
REQUIREMENTS AND RATE STABILIZATION PLAN OF
SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 900960-TL
IN RE: SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDING AGAINST
SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
COMPANY FOR MISBILLING CUSTOMERS

DOCKET NO. 910163-TL
IN RE: PETITION ON BEHALF OF CITIZENS
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA TO INITIATE
INVESTIGATION INTO INTEGRITY OF SOUTHERN
BELL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY'S
REPAIR SERVICE ACTIVITIES AND REPORTS

DOCKET NO. 910727-TL
IN RE: INVESTIGATION INTO SOUTHERN BELL
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY'S COMPLIANCE
WITH RULE 25-4.110(2), F.A.C., REBATES

| ISSUED:   | 2-5-93 |
|-----------|--------|
| ISSUED: _ | 2-3-93 |

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission has cancelled the motion hearing that was previously scheduled for Friday, February 5, 1993, at 9:30 a.m., in Room 122 at the Fletcher Building, 101 E. Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida.

Ol441 FEB-5%

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MOTION HEARING DOCKETS NOS. 920260-TL, 900960-TL, 910163-TL, 910727-TL PAGE 2

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this the day of February 1993

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG